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OHIO AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
MARION-DISTRICT 
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DECEMBER 2006 
EFFLUENT HARDNESS AVG-139 MG/L 

M/VRION DISTRICT 
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DAY OF MONTH 



Case No. 03-239&'WS-AIR 
Case No. 04-0339-WW-AAM 

Ohio American Water Co. 
Franlclin County Operations 
Lake Darby Water Treatment Plant 
PWSID#2502612 

Reporting og^g^ber 2006 
Period 

Total 
Hardness* 
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Thursday 

Friday 
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Sunday 
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Wednesday 
Thursday 

Friday 
Saturday 
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Average 

0.287 
0.281 
0.340 
0.273 
0.258 
0.239 
0.260 
0,234 
0.261 
0.300 
0.243 
0.224 
0,229 
0.232 
0.235 
0.235 
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0.237 
0.243 
0.230 
0.261 
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0.236 
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% Below 130 mg/l 

124 
98 
85 
87 
96 
98 
90 
86 
83 
98 
98 
100 
114 
94 
116 
98 
102 
110 
106 
100 
102 
100 
100 
120 
106 
120 
110 
110 
90 
80 
90 
80 
124 
101 
0.0 

100.0 
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104 
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98 
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183 
111 
9.68 

83.87 
*AII Hardness analyses were done using Standard Methods, 20th Ed., Method 2340c (Hardness 
as CaCOg) 
Plant concentrations are based on a daily average. 


